UV Transilluminators
Instruction Manual
"Please read this manual carefully before using the instrument"
Labnics Equipment
Chapter Content Pg. No.
1 Unpacking List 1
2 Packing List 1
3 Warning 2
4 Safety Information 2
5 Product Specifications 3
6 Product Description 4
7 Installation Instructions 4
8 Operation Instructions 4
9 Replacing the UV Tubes 4
10 Maintenance 5
11 Ordering Information 5
12 Warranty 5
13 Service Report 6
Table of Content
CHAPTER1. UNPACKING LIST
LUT-200A or LUT-200B or LUT-200C or LUT-200D or LUT-300A or LUT-300B or LUT-300C or LUT-300D
1 x UV Transilluminator LUT-200A or LUT-200B or LUT-200C or LUT-200D
1 x UV Transilluminator LUT-300A or LUT-300B or LUT-300C or LUT-300D
1 x Power cord for UV Transilluminator
1 x UV Transilluminator Instruction Manual
LABNICS is only responsible for all parts/accessories within 7 days after customer receives this instrument
package. If any part is missing or damaged, please contact LABNICS immediately. If there is no response within

sponge or cloth towel. Never use abrasive cleaners, solvent based cleaners or scouring pads.
Always disconnect the UV Transilluminator from the electrical power prior to cleaning.
CHAPTER 11. ORDERING INFORMATION:-
Model No. Description Catalog No.
LUT-200A 21x21cm Transilluminator for 254nm 14380101
LUT-200B 21 x 21cm Transilluminator for 312nm 14380102
LUT-200C 21 x 21cm Transilluminator for 365nm 14380103
LUT-200D 21 x 21cm Transilluminator for 254 and 365nm 14380104
LUT-300A 21 x 26cm Transilluminators for 254nm 14380201
LUT-300B 21 x 26cm Transilluminators for 312nm 14380202
LUT-300C 21 x 26cm Transilluminators for 365nm 14380203
LUT-300D 21 x 26cm Transilluminators for 254 and 365nm 14380204
CHAPTER 12. WARRANTY:-
LABNICS warrants apparatus of its manufacture against defects in materials and workmanship under normal
services, for two years from the shipping date to purchaser. This warranty excludes damages resulting from
shipping, misuse, carelessness, or negligence. LABNICS liability under the warranty is limited to the receipt of